

VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE 3720 GREENLEAF AVENUE •P.O. BOX 450 ISLAND LAKE, ILLINOIS 60042 (847)526-8764 • FAX (847)526-1534 www.villageofislandlake.com



Village of Island Lake Lake Management Committee July 2nd, 2019 Minutes 3720 Greenleaf Ave. Island Lake, IL 60042

Present: Ken Wick, Patti Fugle, Kris Munson, and Tané Howland Absent: Trevor Mock and Dave Sobieski Guests: Kathy Wheat

- 1. Meeting called to order at 6:30pm.
- 2. Motion made by Patti Fugle and second by Kris Munson to approve June 6th, 2019 meeting minutes.
- 3. OLD BUSINESS
 - a. INFO: Lake weed treatment update. K. Wick 98% of targeted weed gone.
 - b. INFO: Duckweed and algae update. K. Wick Due to excessive heat conditions are favorable for this development to occur in the next couple of weeks.
 - c. INFO: Budget Update K. Wick Village budget has not been passed as of yet.
 - d. INFO: Patrol Boat with Police Department. K. Wick Increased police presences with boat to be equipped with computer capability to issue tickets.
- 4. OTHER BUSINESS
 - a. INFO: Open for Members Volcano's designed for 24/7 operation. Duckweed treatment option with spillway on lake.
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. NEXT MEETING: Tuesday August 1st, 2019 at 6:30pm.

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

3. ADJOURNMENT:

a. Motion by Patti Fugle second by Kris Munson to adjourn. Meeting ended at 6:44 pm.

Minutes submitted by Tané Howland

Ken Wick Chairperson

Tané Howland Member / Secretary

Patti Fugle Member

Trevor Mock Member

Kris Munson Member

Dave Sobieski Member





Village of Island Lake Lake Management Committee Minutes 3720 Greenleaf Ave. Island Lake, IL 60042

Continued from Page 1

Ken Wick Chairperson

Tané Howland Member / Secretary

Patti Fugle Member

Trevor Mock Member

Kris Munson Member

Dave Sobieski Member